
IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

NO. 77067

STATE OF MISSOURI

Respondent,

v.

JOSEPH WHITFIELD

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
TO RECALL THE MANDATE

CHARLES M. ROGERS #25539
CHERYL A. PILATE #42266
WYRSCH HOBBS & MIRAKIAN, P.C.
1101 Walnut St., Suite 1300
Kansas City, MO 64106
(816) 221-0080
(816) 221-3280 (facsimile)

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

POINT RELIED ON 8

ARGUMENT

 I. THE HOLDING OF *RING V. ARIZONA* 9

 II. FACT-FINDING REQUIRED FOR DEATH ELIGIBILITY
 UNDER MISSOURI LAW 10

 III. MR. WHITFIELD’S JURY DID NOT FIND THE
 REQUIRED ELEMENTS 11

 IV. A MOTION TO RECALL THE MANDATE IS
 THE APPROPRIATE REMEDY 15

 V. JOSEPH WHITFIELD IS ENTITLED TO A
 LIFE SENTENCE 17

 VI. CONCLUSION 19

VII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 20

VIII. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2002) 9

Barnes v. United States, 412 U.S. 837, 850 (1973) 12

Hemphill v. State, 566 S.W.2d 200, 208 (Mo. banc 1978) 15

Jones v. United States, 526 U.S. 227 (1999) 9

Richardson v. U.S., 526 U.S. 813, 818 (1999) 14

Ring v. Arizona, ___ U.S. ____, 122 S.Ct. 2428 (2002) 7,9

State v. Edwards, 983 S.W.2d 520, 522 (Mo. banc 1999) 15

State v. King, 577 S.W. 2d 621 (Mo. banc 1979) 12

State v. Palmer, 976 S.W.2d 29, 30 (Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 1998) 15

State v. Smith, 944 S.W. 2d 901 (Mo. banc 1997) 11

State v. Teter, 747 S.W. 307, 308 (Mo.Ct.App.W.D. 1989) 16

State v. Thompson, No. SC83661 (Mo.Aug. 27, 2002) 13,16

State v. Whitfield, 939 S.W. 2d 361, 365 (Mo. banc 1997) 5,6,11

State v. Whitfield, 837 S.W. 2d S.W. 503 (Mo. banc 1992) 5

Tot v. United States, 319 U.S. (1943) 12

Whitfield v. Bowersox, No. 4:97-CV-1412 CAS (E.D.Mo. 2001) 6

STATUTES

| | |
|-----------------------------------|----|
| Mo.Rev.Stat.§565.030 | 5 |
| Mo.Rev.Stat.§ 565.030.4 | 10 |
| Mo.Rev.Stat.§ 565.030.2 | |
| Mo.Rev.Stat.§ 565.035 | 4 |
| Mo.Rev.Stat §565.040.2 | 17 |
